RESOLUTION SUBMITTING THE ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT OF THE FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT/HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, The NFIP Community Rating System (CRS) is a voluntary incentive program that encourages community floodplain management activities that exceed the minimum NFIP requirements;

WHEREAS, As a result of these efforts, resident's flood insurance premium rates are discounted to reflect the reduced flood risk resulting from the community actions meeting the three goals of the CRS;

WHEREAS, The City of Greensboro was included in Guilford County's Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan (HMP) and one activity requires the City to submit an annual progress report of the Floodplain Management/Hazard Mitigation Plan (HMP);

WHEREAS, the attached document contains the HMP Mitigation Action List for the City of Greensboro and serves as the required progress report;

WHEREAS, Completion of the action items are the responsibility of multiple City and County Departments; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

Acknowledges receipt of the Guilford County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan Progress Report and supports the ongoing efforts of city staff to continue to implement the Multi-jurisdictional Floodplain Management/Hazard Mitigation Plan for the benefit of the City and Guilford County.